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Hourly Drop=in Rates Additional Info:

* 25% sibling discount offered on older siblings

Infant
$17.50 » Charges are calculated to the minute
6 weeks - 18 months .
e Hourly Drop-In Care cannot exceed 6 hours per visit
Toddler » Reservations may be required for infants
$16.00 e Spots may be reserved up to 48 hours in advance
18 months - 3 years P y P u
e There is a maximum of 15 drop-ins per month per child
Preschool+
$15.00

4 years -10 years

e 25% sibling discount offered on older siblings

Must be 19 months & up

e Schedule days Monday - Saturday based on availability
e Up to 9 hours per visit

Children 19 months & up = $265

Membership Options

With one simple monthly membership fee of $50, unlock exclusive membership perks tailored to your
needs. Stay as long as you'd like and enjoy the benefits on your terms—you're in control!

e Members receive priority for scheduling when available spots are limited

* Prepaid package options for savings towards hourly care

* Eligibility for Weekly rates for more regular care beyond hourly care

e Advanced reservations at any time, exceeding the 48-hour standard limit

e Auvailability to book birthday parties at Empower Kidz.

e Recurring charge until notified to cancel (cancel 30 days prior)

» Registration fee: $25 one-time payment per family | Monthly Family Membership Fee: $50 per month

* Meals: If any child is present during scheduled meal times and a home-prepared meal is not provided,
Empower Kidz offers a last-resort option (See Director for today's price)

e Snack: If a parent forgets to bring a snack for the scheduled snack times, snack is offered for no charge

* A 3% credit card fee is applied to every transaction. ACH processing is offered for no additional fee.

» A $5 cancellation fee will be charged per child for cancellations made on the same day as the
reservation or for no-shows

Ask us about ocur Prepaid Packages!



